

Kotak Mahindra Bank

23rd November 2020

The Manager Corporate Relationship, BSE Limited, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Buliding, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
5th Floor,
Plot No.C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 051.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Regulations")

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Regulations, please note that the representatives of Kotak Mahindra Bank spoke to investors at Morgan Stanley Virtual Asia Pacific Summit through an audio/video conference call on 20th November, 2020.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.

Yours faithfully, Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

Bina Chandarana Joint President & Company Secretary

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. CIN: L65110MH1985PLC038137